to US$4,301,395) out of the total dividends
declared are settled by offsetting TS’s payable
to the Company in the amounts as stated in the
Promissory Notes dated July 25, 2011 and
December 15, 2011, and the remaining
balance of Rp79,426,293 (net of income tax
amounting to Rp260,923) will be settled in
cash. The Company has not yet paid such
dividends and recognized it as dividends
payable as of December 31, 2011.

25. KEPENTINGAN NON-PENGENDALI   25. NON-CONTROLING INTEREST

Mutasi kepentingan non-pengendali untuk masing-
masing periode pelaporan adalah sebagai berikut:

 Movement analysis of non-controlling interest
during the respective reporting periods is as
follows:

   31 Desember 2011/December 31, 2011

   Pembalikan
   penyesuaian
   proforma/   Penyesuaian   Bagian atas   Bagian atas
   Saldo/Balance  reversal of   proforma/   laba (rugi) neto/  dividen/   Saldo/Balance
   1 Januari 2011/  pro forma   Pro forma   Share in net   Share in  31  Desember 2011/
   January 1, 2011  adjustments   adjustments   profit (loss)   dividend December 31, 2011

 ABN   214.038.298   -   -   336.583.982   (387.609.600)  163.012.680  ABN
 TBE   78.609.702   -   -   193.255.253   (184.300.669)  87.564.286  TBE
 TMU   -   -   -   (12.199.792)  -   (12.199.792) TMU

 Total   292.648.000   -   -   517.639.443   (571.910.269)  238.377.174  Total

   31 Desember 2010/December 31, 2010

   Pembalikan
   penyesuaian
   proforma/   Penyesuaian   Bagian atas   Bagian atas
   Saldo/Balance  reversal of   proforma/   laba (rugi) neto/  dividen/   Saldo/Balance
   1 Januari 2010/  pro forma   Pro forma   Share in net   Share in  31  Desember 2010/
   January 1, 2010  adjustments   adjustments   profit (loss)   dividend December 31, 2010

 ABN   42.629.231   (214.625.617)  -   386.034.684   -   214.038.298  ABN
 TBE   35.476.022   (87.293.040)  -   130.426.720   -   78.609.702  TBE
 TMU   343.890   841.812   -   (1.185.702)  -   -  TMU

 Total   78.449.143   (301.076.845)  -   515.275.702   292.648.000  Total

  The original consolidated financial statements included herein are in the
Indonesian language.

PT TOBA BARA SEJAHTRA

DAN ENTITAS ANAK
CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN

KONSOLIDASIAN
Tahun yang Berakhir pada Tanggal-tanggal

31 Desember 2011, 2010 dan 2009 dan
1 Januari 2009/31 Desember 2008

(Disajikan dalam ribuan Rupiah, kecuali dinyatakan lain)

 PT TOBA BARA SEJAHTRA
AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years Ended
December 31, 2011, 2010 and 2009 and

January 1, 2009/December 31, 2008
(Expressed in thousands of Rupiah, unless otherwise stated)

93

25. KEPENTINGAN NON-PENGENDALI (lanjutan)  25. NON-CONTROLING INTEREST (continued)

   Disajikan Kembali (Catatan 4)/As Restated (Note 4)
   31 Desember 2009/December 31, 2009

   Pembalikan
   penyesuaian
   proforma/   Penyesuaian   Bagian atas   Bagian atas
   Saldo/Balance  reversal of   proforma/   laba (rugi) neto/  dividen/   Saldo/Balance
   1 Januari 2009/  pro forma   Pro forma   Share in net   Share in  31  Desember 2009/
   January 1, 2009  adjustments   adjustments   profit (loss)   dividend December 31, 2009

 ABN   22.532.308   (22.532.308)  1.615.104   41.014.127   -   42.629.231  ABN
 TBE   8.454.496   (8.454.496)  (21.411.195)  56.887.217   -   35.476.022  TBE
 TMU   509.264   (509.264)  681.387   (337.497)  -   343.890  TMU

 Total   31.496.068   (31.496.068)  (19.114.704)  97.563.847   -   78.449.143  Total

   Disajikan Kembali (Catatan 4)/As Restated (Note 4)
   1 Jan.2009/31 Des. 2008
   Jan. 1, 2009/Dec. 31, 2008

   Pembalikan
   penyesuaian
   proforma/   Penyesuaian   Bagian atas   Bagian atas
   Saldo/Balance  reversal of   proforma/   laba (rugi) neto/  dividen/   Saldo/Balance
   1 Januari 2008/  pro forma   Pro forma   Share in net   Share in  31  Desember 2008/
   January 1, 2008  adjustments   adjustments   profit (loss)   dividend December 31, 2008